

THE STATE OF OHIO

-vs-

Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff
211 1/2 N Wayne St.
Fort Recovery, Ohio
45846
DOB: 04/19/2005

FILED
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
FEB 28 2025
Sara Bruggeman
Clerk

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

NO. 25CRB0046

Complaint by Individual
(Rule 4)

Cont I

Complainant being duly sworn says that Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff at Ft. Recovery, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about February 27, 2025, did recklessly or by force, shall resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another. To wit: Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff was told he was under arrest and pulled away from officers. He exited through a back staircase while officers were continuing to yell stop and police. Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff is therefore in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2921.33(A), this being Resisting Arrest, a misdemeanor of the 2nd degree.

Donald E. Bird
Complainant - Donald E. Bird

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Donald E. Bird on 2/28,
2025.

Nathan
Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk
Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO

-vs-

Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff
211 1/2 N Wayne St.
Fort Recovery, Ohio
45846
DOB: 04/19/2005

FILED
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
FEB 28 2025
Sara Bruggeman
Clerk

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

NO. 25CRB00046

Complaint by Individual
(Rule 4)

Cont II

Complainant being duly sworn says that Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff at Ft. Recovery, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about February the 27, 2025, did without privilege to do so and with purpose to prevent, obstruct, or delay the performance by a public official of any authorized act within the public official's capacity, shall do any act that hampers or impedes a public official in the performance of the public official's lawful duties. To wit: Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff did flee from officers which were yelling stop and police while chasing after him after he resisted arrest. Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff is therefore in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2921.31 (A), this being Obstruct Official Business, a misdemeanor of the second degree.

Donald E. Bird
Complainant - Donald E. Bird

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Donald E. Bird on 2/28,
2025.

Ratho
Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk
Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO

-vs-

Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff
211 1/2 N Wayne St.
Fort Recovery, Ohio
45846
DOB: 04/19/2005

FILED
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
FEB 28 2025
Sara Bruggeman
Clerk

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

NO. 25CRB00046 *Cont III*
Complaint by Individual
(Rule 4)

Complainant being duly sworn says that Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff at Ft. Recovery, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about February the 28, 2025, did without privilege to do so and with purpose to prevent, obstruct, or delay the performance by a public official of any authorized act within the public official's capacity, shall do any act that hampers or impedes a public official in the performance of the public official's lawful duties. To wit: Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff did continue to run from officers who were identifying themselves and him while yelling stop to him. This was after he ran from officers close to two hours earlier. Lyndon J. Brinkerhoff is therefore in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2921.31 (A), this being Obstruct Official Business, a misdemeanor of the second degree.

Donald E. Bird
Complainant - Donald E. Bird

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Donald E. Bird on 2/28,
2025.

Nathan
Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk
Municipal Court